

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Lily Sellers, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

Council Meeting Date: November 19th, 2024

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of a 3 year contract renewal with Daikin

Applied to service the HVAC at Dripping Springs Ranch Park. Sponsor:

Council Member Sherrie Parks

Agenda Item Requestor: Lily Sellers

Summary/Background: The previous 3-year contract between Dripping Springs Ranch Park and

Daikin Applied was signed in September 2021 and expired October 2024. Daikin Applied inspects and services the HVAC at Dripping Springs Ranch Park. This is a renewal agreement for servicing that will run until August

31st, 2027.

Commission

Recommendations:

Recommended Council Actions:

Staff recommends approval of the contract.

Attachments: 2024 Daikin Applied HVAC Maintenance Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: Upon City Council approval, execute agreement.